
SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  04/13/21 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   212-471 COUNTY: Butte Drainage Improvements on CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2021
PCN NO.    i68q Hwy 212 in Belle Fourche  
Engineer's Estimate    $ 130,327.84

 Engineer's Estimate Woelber Excavating Black River Inc.
Belle Fourche SD Rapid City SD

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
002 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.00 0.00 100.00 400.00 500.00 2,000.00
003 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft  222.00 0.00 11.25 2,497.50 9.00 1,998.00
004 Remove Pipe End Section Each 1.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 200.00 200.00
005 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 347.70 0.00 10.00 3,477.00 15.00 5,215.50
006 Remove Silt Fence Ft  50.00 0.00 5.00 250.00 1.50 75.00
007 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 700.00 0.00 5.00 3,500.00 32.00 22,400.00
008 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS  1.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
009 Base Course Ton 391.40 0.00 18.00 7,045.20 35.00 13,699.00
010 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 78.20 0.00 170.00 13,294.00 180.00 14,076.00
011 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 61.00 0.00 5.00 305.00 20.00 1,220.00
012 48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish Ft  162.00 0.00 180.00 29,160.00 180.00 29,160.00
013 48" RCP Arch, Install Ft  162.00 0.00 55.00 8,910.00 60.00 9,720.00
014 48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish Each 1.00 0.00 2,008.00 2,008.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
015 48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install Each 1.00 0.00 275.00 275.00 200.00 200.00
016 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 89.00 0.00 40.00 3,560.00 5.00 445.00
017 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum 1.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
018 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 500.00 500.00
019 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 12.00 0.00 100.00 1,200.00 300.00 3,600.00
020 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb  5.00 0.00 100.00 500.00 22.00 110.00
021 Fertilizing Ton 0.20 0.00 250.00 50.00 2,000.00 400.00
022 Mulching Ton 0.40 0.00 250.00 100.00 2,000.00 800.00
023 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft  100.00 0.00 5.00 500.00 5.00 500.00
024 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle Ft  25.00 0.00 5.00 125.00 2.50 62.50
025 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft  200.00 0.00 5.00 1,000.00 7.00 1,400.00
026 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 14.00 0.00 15.00 210.00 35.00 490.00
027 Repair Silt Fence Ft  50.00 0.00 5.00 250.00 2.00 100.00
028 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 34.00 0.00 15.00 510.00 2.50 85.00
029 Orange Plastic Safety Fence Ft  200.00 0.00 2.00 400.00 4.00 800.00

    
TOTAL    0.00  83,526.70  123,056.00



SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  04/13/21 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   212-471 COUNTY: Butte Drainage Improvements on CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2021
PCN NO.    i68q Hwy 212 in Belle Fourche  
Engineer's Estimate    $ 130,327.84

 A-G-E Corp Tru-Form Construction Quality Dirtworks
Ft Pierre SD Black Hawk SD Max ND

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.00 29,651.64 29,651.64 31,000.00 31,000.00 19,605.00 19,605.00
002 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.00 150.00 600.00 300.00 1,200.00 250.00 1,000.00
003 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft  222.00 12.00 2,664.00 5.50 1,221.00 20.00 4,440.00
004 Remove Pipe End Section Each 1.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 100.00 250.00 250.00
005 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 347.70 10.00 3,477.00 5.00 1,738.50 19.00 6,606.30
006 Remove Silt Fence Ft  50.00 1.00 50.00 3.00 150.00 2.00 100.00
007 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 700.00 16.00 11,200.00 20.00 14,000.00 26.00 18,200.00
008 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS  1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,380.00 1,380.00
009 Base Course Ton 391.40 18.00 7,045.20 39.00 15,264.60 35.00 13,699.00
010 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 78.20 167.00 13,059.40 185.00 14,467.00 170.00 13,294.00
011 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 61.00 20.00 1,220.00 15.00 915.00 25.00 1,525.00
012 48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish Ft  162.00 180.00 29,160.00 175.00 28,350.00 206.70 33,485.40
013 48" RCP Arch, Install Ft  162.00 85.00 13,770.00 125.00 20,250.00 90.00 14,580.00
014 48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish Each 1.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 2,215.00 2,215.00
015 48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install Each 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 800.00 800.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
016 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 89.00 6.00 534.00 7.00 623.00 4.00 356.00
017 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
018 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.00 800.00 800.00 75.00 75.00 600.00 600.00
019 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 12.00 250.00 3,000.00 440.00 5,280.00 400.00 4,800.00
020 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb  5.00 30.00 150.00 40.00 200.00 65.00 325.00
021 Fertilizing Ton 0.20 2,500.00 500.00 2,200.00 440.00 1,500.00 300.00
022 Mulching Ton 0.40 2,000.00 800.00 2,400.00 960.00 350.00 140.00
023 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft  100.00 7.00 700.00 4.75 475.00 8.00 800.00
024 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle Ft  25.00 0.10 2.50 10.00 250.00 6.00 150.00
025 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft  200.00 6.00 1,200.00 4.00 800.00 7.00 1,400.00
026 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 14.00 1.00 14.00 40.00 560.00 30.00 420.00
027 Repair Silt Fence Ft  50.00 1.00 50.00 4.00 200.00 7.00 350.00
028 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 34.00 3.00 102.00 6.00 204.00 5.00 170.00
029 Orange Plastic Safety Fence Ft  200.00 2.50 500.00 3.00 600.00 6.00 1,200.00

    
TOTAL    130,999.74  145,423.10  145,590.70



SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  04/13/21 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   212-471 COUNTY: Butte Drainage Improvements on CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2021
PCN NO.    i68q Hwy 212 in Belle Fourche  
Engineer's Estimate    $ 130,327.84

 Mainline Contracting Simon Contractors  
Rapid City SD Rapid City SD  

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.00 18,900.00 18,900.00 37,800.00 37,800.00 0.00
002 Clear and Grub Tree Each 4.00 550.00 2,200.00 1,150.00 4,600.00 0.00
003 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft  222.00 19.00 4,218.00 36.00 7,992.00 0.00
004 Remove Pipe End Section Each 1.00 300.00 300.00 545.00 545.00 0.00
005 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 347.70 9.00 3,129.30 10.25 3,563.93 0.00
006 Remove Silt Fence Ft  50.00 1.25 62.50 1.10 55.00 0.00
007 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 700.00 32.00 22,400.00 25.75 18,025.00 0.00
008 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS  1.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 12,975.00 12,975.00 0.00
009 Base Course Ton 391.40 38.00 14,873.20 46.30 18,121.82 0.00
010 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 78.20 200.00 15,640.00 219.00 17,125.80 0.00
011 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 61.00 20.00 1,220.00 56.00 3,416.00 0.00
012 48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish Ft  162.00 220.00 35,640.00 201.00 32,562.00 0.00
013 48" RCP Arch, Install Ft  162.00 75.00 12,150.00 90.50 14,661.00 0.00
014 48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish Each 1.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,124.00 2,124.00 0.00
015 48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install Each 1.00 700.00 700.00 859.00 859.00 0.00
016 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 89.00 7.00 623.00 6.70 596.30 0.00
017 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum 1.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,020.00 2,020.00 0.00
018 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.00 65.00 65.00 56.15 56.15 0.00
019 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 12.00 500.00 6,000.00 140.00 1,680.00 0.00
020 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb  5.00 24.00 120.00 448.00 2,240.00 0.00
021 Fertilizing Ton 0.20 2,300.00 460.00 3,350.00 670.00 0.00
022 Mulching Ton 0.40 2,300.00 920.00 1,120.00 448.00 0.00
023 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft  100.00 6.00 600.00 3.90 390.00 0.00
024 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle Ft  25.00 2.50 62.50 2.20 55.00 0.00
025 Low Flow Silt Fence Ft  200.00 8.00 1,600.00 4.45 890.00 0.00
026 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 14.00 38.00 532.00 55.65 779.10 0.00
027 Repair Silt Fence Ft  50.00 2.50 125.00 2.25 112.50 0.00
028 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 34.00 13.00 442.00 22.45 763.30 0.00
029 Orange Plastic Safety Fence Ft  200.00 4.00 800.00 5.60 1,120.00 0.00

    
TOTAL    152,982.50  186,245.90  0.00


